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4. 25l Kb dh: O EZKRR®: B
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17 % 24 NS H W EERRE
MEEETRR(EERRE)ENBETE
B/ 0.1ml, 3/NEEEEM, FHBTEEE
BN HHBRHNEREEEAEEEN
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P2 S0 H BOR B , BL AT LLAN KR B a0 5o BE
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MalE 351k
=, HEE. &BEREXBEMNBRBME
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BE 14—l16g /J\ﬁ,ﬁa 0.1ml, 1 /NS 540 B
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NTEEHH R, SREESULHEA KR
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oy 20 0.12 = 17/20
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o= 0.12 o 16/20
B 1.0 : 13 17720
F X 1.0 ] s 18/20
#F B 1.0 ) 16420
H B 0.02 B B3N 14720
OB 0.1 B 16/20
A om 0.1 B F 20720
b 1.0 W e 1620
& = 0.125 WA 18720
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Fro OB | WEREES |[S%®H200mg 14720
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. 233 Atk 75 S0mg 18720
REAH . £ G2 S0mg 18/20
[=§:L 2] 10mg 16/20
* = [ 7F 3 25mg 20420

BHER: WEASTH 2R3 6 K.

© PERFEMEMMRAATKESRET htto

journals. im. ac. cn



EiE R BRI —RLR PRI B FKRA
MEER (BUGREERSE) /. He SN REM
b EREEER (P> 0.05), B HARERRD
&1,2,3, NEMWEREEBEMNHATY
wiDH (AR 13 XFRELREAER. B
FEER ML)

%3 PHERMBENHREBERN AR

T B BRA B B/
B

7 ::3
(% g/mi)
0.16
0.96
0.50
0.49
0.50
0. 47
0.51

HEEH*

il 75 78 Ay iR
FEHEX
AXNKED
I
B
B BN
R

17420
18/20
16/20
20/20
20/20
20/20
18/20

* EEERRE. SRS BE.SE48K0.5ml, 59
2 st 6 W :

ST
ROVIAEFTE ROk M BB L ey
HLER PR A BB X BOSE TS RY B R T A 8
HRABRR, TRAEEFDREFETHHIRE
B R R P ERNR S A AT E M R R0
BTERR . —ENEZMETMEERGRSET

MENE T WRMERK, B MK, Biga
UAKRBLENE, MEETHYH R B

SMER T WIRREENATERE RER
NETFTERARE. £FESHOILITEHIDH
B TR I R SRR, ARBEIEH,
B2 T BR M B9 T R R 1 Fh A B AR sh A i PN Y
BR, X 7—17 RIS A SRR
AR ES DB, BE— M HRAEMRES
R dE TR AR RNEASEES D&
AERK LS. EXRERRAEERNE)
PR, B F R R B AR

BE . fEHEGHEERNS T, B
AEFIF BAR T BREEBMNEERNSG
BLZ5 P00 A RE A Bt A b i 7 BR R IR Bk
rERig g, HERETRER: FMiRkd, h
BHESHMRINEZEEMRER, Mg
i MENRBERKARETEENRE
REIHE SRR BN
BTFMBREHT —RIIDGBE LN E T
BB AET HEERUME R AN RD R
e N X R R G RS20
HEERS R Rk, XANRBERIE & 5 7%
o

# ¥ ¥

[1] Olitzki, L.: Bact. Bevs, 12: 149, 1948,
[2] Pinkel, D.: Cancer. Ees., 13; 8533, 1958,

O FERFEMEYFRATIBRKEREL http: /)

journals. im. ac

cn



